
Operating day
Galway (Bus Station)

Prospect Hill (Fahys Pub)

Bohermore (Opp Tonerys Pub)

Bohermore (Liam Mellows Tce)

Bohermore (Spar Filling Station)

Tuam Rd (Riverside Estate)

Tuam Rd (Opp Mervue Ind Est)

Tuam Rd (Trappers Inn)

Castlegar (Crossroad)

Castlegar (Opp McHughs Pub)

Cregboy House (Eastbound)

Claregalway (Cois Chlair Arches Hotel)

Loughgeorge (Garda Station)

Lackagh Graveyard (Eastbound)

Turloughmore (Opp Cavanaghs Bar)

Bullaun Cross (Opp Sawmill)

Ballyglunin Cross (Eastbound)

Abbeyknockmoy  (Opp Mannions Bar)

Newtown Cross (Eastbound)

Dereen Cross (Eastbound)

Horseleap Cross (Eastbound)

Dempseys Cross (Eastbound)

Moylough (Gilmores Shop)

Mountbellew (Bridge Bar)

Ballinglass Cross (Eastbound)

Newbridge (Cunninghams Bar)

Ballaghlea School (Eastbound)

Ballygar (Opp Church)

Mount Talbot (Eastbound)

Athleague

Coral Cross (Eastbound)

Mart Road

Emoe Cross (Eastbound)

Beechwood (Eastbound)

Wakefield School (Eastbound)

Cloonladdra (Eastbound)

Lanesborough (Opp OBriens Pharmacy)

Clonfore Cross (Eastbound)

Killashee (Magans)

Longford Station

dep

arr

16:25

P 16:28

P 16:28

P 16:29

P 16:30

P 16:35

P 16:37

P 16:39

16:44

16:46

16:49

16:53

16:56

16:59

17:03

17:06

17:10

17:13

17:18

17:20

17:23

17:25

17:30

17:36

17:41

17:45

17:49

17:54

17:58

18:03

18:09

18:14

18:21

18:24

18:25

18:26

18:31

18:36

18:38

18:50

Monday - Friday
16:25

P 16:28

P 16:28

P 16:29

P 16:30

P 16:35

P 16:37

P 16:39

16:44

16:46

16:49

16:53

16:56

16:59

17:03

17:06

17:10

17:13

17:18

17:20

17:23

17:25

17:30

17:36

17:41

17:45

17:49

17:54

17:58

18:03

18:09

18:14

18:21

18:24

18:25

18:26

18:31

18:36

18:38

18:50

Saturday

P = Pick up only

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFI) network

425

Valid from 22.08.2024



Operating day
Longford Station

Killashee (Opp Magans)

Clonfore Cross (Westbound)

Lanesborough (OBriens Pharmacy)

Cloonladdra (Westbound)

Wakefield School (Westbound)

Beechwood (Westbound)

Emoe Cross (Westbound)

Mart Road

Coral Cross (Westbound)

Athleague (Opp Waldrons Bar)

Mount Talbot (Westbound)

Ballygar (Church)

Ballaghlea School (Westbound)

Newbridge (Opp Cunninghams Bar)

Ballinglass Cross (Westbound)

Mountbellew (Square)

Moylough (Garda Station)

Dempseys Cross (Westbound)

Horseleap Cross (Westbound)

Dereen Cross (Westbound)

Newtown Cross (Westbound)

Abbeyknockmoy (Mannions Bar)

Ballyglunin Cross (Westbound)

Bullaun Cross (Sawmill)

Turloughmore (Cavanaghs Bar)

Lackagh Graveyard (Westbound)

Loughgeorge (Opp Garda Station)

Claregalway (Opp Cois Chlair)

Cregboy House (Westbound)

Castlegar (McHughs Pub)

Castlegar (Church)

Tuam Rd (Opp Trappers Inn)

Tuam Rd (Mervue Industrial Est)

Tuam Rd (Opp Riverside Est)

Galway (Bus Station)

dep

arr

08:45

08:56

08:58

09:04

09:11

09:12

09:14

09:17

09:22

09:30

09:37

09:43

09:46

09:52

09:55

09:59

10:02

10:11

10:15

10:17

10:20

10:22

10:24

10:30

10:34

10:36

10:40

10:43

10:45

10:49

10:51

10:54

D 10:58

D 11:00

D 11:02

11:15

Monday - Friday
08:45

08:56

08:58

09:04

09:11

09:12

09:14

09:17

09:22

09:30

09:37

09:43

09:46

09:52

09:55

09:59

10:02

10:11

10:15

10:17

10:20

10:22

10:24

10:30

10:34

10:36

10:40

10:43

10:45

10:49

10:51

10:54

D 10:58

D 11:00

D 11:02

11:15

Saturday

D = Drop off only

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFI) network

425

Valid from 22.08.2024


