425

Operating day		Monday - F	Friday	Saturda
Galway (Bus Station)	dep	16:25	16:25	Catalday
Prospect Hill (Fahys Pub)	p	P 16:28	P 16:28	
Bohermore (Opp Tonerys Pub)		P 16:28	P 16:28	
Bohermore (Liam Mellows Tce)		P 16:29	P 16:29	
Bohermore (Spar Filling Station)		P 16:30	P 16:30	
Tuam Rd (Riverside Estate)		P 16:35	P 16:35	
Tuam Rd (Opp Mervue Ind Est)		P 16:37	P 16:37	
Tuam Rd (Trappers Inn)		P 16:39	P 16:39	
Castlegar (Crossroad)		16:44	16:44	
Castlegar (Opp McHughs Pub)		16:46	16:46	
Cregboy House (Eastbound)		16:49	16:49	
Claregalway (Cois Chlair Arches Hotel)	16:53	16:53	
Loughgeorge (Garda Station)	,	16:56	16:56	
Lackagh Graveyard (Eastbound)		16:59	16:59	
Turloughmore (Opp Cavanaghs Bar)		17:03	17:03	
Bullaun Cross (Opp Sawmill)		17:06	17:06	
Ballyglunin Cross (Eastbound)		17:10	17:10	
Abbeyknockmoy (Opp Mannions Bar)		17:10	17:13	
Newtown Cross (Eastbound)		17:18	17:18	
Dereen Cross (Eastbound)		17:10	17:10	
Horseleap Cross (Eastbound)		17:23	17:23	
Dempseys Cross (Eastbound)		17:25	17:25	
Moylough (Gilmores Shop)		17:25	17:30	
Mountbellew (Bridge Bar)		17:36	17:36	
Ballinglass Cross (Eastbound)		17:41	17:41	
		17:41	17:45	
Newbridge (Cunninghams Bar)			17:45	
Ballaghlea School (Eastbound)		17:49 17:54	17:49	
Ballygar (Opp Church) Mount Talbet (Fastbound)			17:54	
Mount Talbot (Eastbound)		17:58	18:03	
Athleague		18:03		
Coral Cross (Eastbound)		18:09	18:09	
Mart Road		18:14	18:14	
Emoe Cross (Eastbound)		18:21	18:21	
Beechwood (Eastbound)		18:24	18:24	
Wakefield School (Eastbound)		18:25	18:25	
Cloonladdra (Eastbound)		18:26	18:26	
Lanesborough (Opp OBriens Pharmacy)	18:31	18:31	
Clonfore Cross (Eastbound)		18:36	18:36	
Killashee (Magans)		18:38	18:38	
Longford Station	arr	18:50	18:50	

P = Pick up only

^{*} The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFI) network







425

Operating day	Monday	- Friday
Longford Station	dep 08:45	08:45
Killashee (Opp Magans)	08:56	08:56
Clonfore Cross (Westbound)	08:58	08:58
Lanesborough (OBriens Pharmacy)	09:04	09:04
Cloonladdra (Westbound)	09:11	09:11
Wakefield School (Westbound)	09:12	09:12
Beechwood (Westbound)	09:14	09:14
Emoe Cross (Westbound)	09:17	09:17
Mart Road	09:22	09:22
Coral Cross (Westbound)	09:30	09:30
Athleague (Opp Waldrons Bar)	09:37	09:37
Mount Talbot (Westbound)	09:43	09:43
Ballygar (Church)	09:46	09:46
Ballaghlea School (Westbound)	09:52	09:52
Newbridge (Opp Cunninghams Bar)	09:55	09:55
Ballinglass Cross (Westbound)	09:59	09:59
Mountbellew (Square)	10:02	10:02
Moylough (Garda Station)	10:11	10:11
Dempseys Cross (Westbound)	10:15	10:15
Horseleap Cross (Westbound)	10:17	10:17
Dereen Cross (Westbound)	10:20	10:20
Newtown Cross (Westbound)	10:22	10:22
Abbeyknockmoy (Mannions Bar)	10:24	10:24
Ballyglunin Cross (Westbound)	10:30	10:30
Bullaun Cross (Sawmill)	10:34	10:34
Turloughmore (Cavanaghs Bar)	10:36	10:36
Lackagh Graveyard (Westbound)	10:40	10:40
Loughgeorge (Opp Garda Station)	10:43	10:43
Claregalway (Opp Cois Chlair)	10:45	10:45
Cregboy House (Westbound)	10:49	10:49
Castlegar (McHughs Pub)	10:51	10:51
Castlegar (Church)	10:54	10:54
Tuam Rd (Opp Trappers Inn)	D 10:58	D 10:58
Tuam Rd (Mervue Industrial Est)	D 11:00	D 11:00
Tuam Rd (Opp Riverside Est)	D 11:02	D 11:02
Galway (Bus Station)	arr 11:15	11:15

D = Drop off only

^{*} The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFI) network





